Kentucky Utilities Company

P.S.C. No. 18, Original Sheet No. 41.1

Standard Rate

EVSE Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment

CANCELLED

APR U 1 2018

KENTUCKY PUBLIC

ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES

The bill amount computed at the charges specified above shall be increased or decreased in SION accordance with the following:

Fuel Adjustment Clause Sheet No. 85 Off-System Sales Adjustment Clause Sheet No. 88 **Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge** Sheet No. 87 Franchise Fee Sheet No. 90 School Tax Sheet No. 91

ENERGY CONSUMPTION

Determination of energy applies to the non-metered charging station. The applicable fuel clause charge or credit will be based on an annual 5,852 kilowatt-hours.

PAYMENT

The EVSE charges shall be incorporated with the bill for electric service and will be subject to the same payment provisions.

TERM OF CONTRACT

For a fixed term of not less than five (5) years and for such time thereafter until terminated by either party giving thirty (30) days prior written notice. Cancellation by Customer prior to the expiration of the initial term will require Customer to pay to Company a lump sum equal to the monthly charge times the number of months remaining on the initial term of the contract.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. Service shall be furnished under Company's Terms and Conditions set out in this Tariff Book. except as set out herein.
- 2. Company may decline to install equipment and provide service thereto in locations deemed by Company as unsuitable for installation.
- 3. The location of each point of delivery of energy supplied hereunder shall be mutually agreed upon by Company and the Customer. Where attachment of Customer's devices and/or equipment is made to Company facilities, Customer must have an attachment agreement with Company.
- 4. All service and maintenance will be performed only during regular scheduled working hours of Company. Customer will be responsible for reporting outages and other operating faults.

DATE OF ISSUE:

July 7, 2017

DATE EFFECTIVE: April 11, 2016

ISSUED BY:

/s/ Robert M. Conroy, Vice President

State Regulation and Rates

Lexington, Kentucky

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2015-00355 dated April 11, 2016

KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

John Lyons ACTING EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

7/1/2017

ens

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)